MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Acts and Resolves

As Passed by the

Seventy-Ninth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1919

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL CO. AUGUSTA, MAINE 1919

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Seventy-Ninth Legislature

1919

	CHAP. 85
2 R. 5, Silver Ridge	· 64 or
6 R. 5, Moro	90 <i>77</i>
9 R. 6, Oxbow	226 3 2
II R. 6, Garfield	236 83
12 R. 6, Nashville	224 97
17 R. 6, New Canada	143 88
15 R. 7, Winterville	315 80
17 R. 7, Wallagrass	14 98
17 R. 8, St. John	198 <i>7</i> 8
17 R. 9, St. Francis	12 06
Allagash Pl.	310 35
Franklin	
2 R. I, W. B. K. P., Sandy River	435 19
3 R. 1, Rangeley	315 ⁸ 7
2 R. 2, Dallas	137 22
1 R. 3, Coplin	72 73
2 R. 3, Lang	101 68
Approved March 27, 1919.	

Chapter 85.

Resolve, in Favor of Rena Cooley, of Augusta, for Pension.

Rena Cooley of Augusta, state pension. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nineteen and the sum of one hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and twenty, to be paid in quarterly payments of twenty-five dollars each, during each of said years, to Rena Cooley of Augusta, for and in behalf of herself and her minor children, Violet and Evelyn, under the supervision of the governor and council.

Approved March 27, 1919.

Chapter 86.

Resolve, Increasing Pension of Catherine Nelligan, of Brewer.

Catherine Nelligan, of Brewer, increasing state pension. Resolved: That the pension granted to Catherine Nelligan of Brewer, by chapter one hundred and seventeen of the resolves of nineteen hundred and seventeen, be increased to eight dollars per month, from January one, nineteen hundred and nineteen.

Approved March 27, 1919.